
2:2 JUNJl 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

DN 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

CH 
AK 

WN 

CH 

WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
WN 

AK 

DN 

DN 
DN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

C 

No. 

48612 

48676 

48647 

465 
148 

48679 

661 

48680 

16 
450 

48681 
439 

438 

638 
639 

48596 
429 

435 
48684 
48569 
48580 
48682 

48650 

48617 
48593 

688 

102 
664 

460 

140 

481 

471 
666 

667 
48621 
48601 
48654 

563 
437 

57 

11 

14 
15 

48554 

48632 

73.25.009 

76.02.001 

76.03.001 

84.11.061 
84.18 .039 
84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.19 .039 
84.19.039 

84.19 .039 
84.19 .039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.22.009 
84.40.011 

84.40.011 
84.45.001 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.011 

84.61.021 
85.01.001 

85 .01.019 
85.01.001 
85.01.001 
85.03.001 
85.12.009 
85.19.009 

85 .21.021 

85.25.000 

90.10.009 
90.10.029 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

48631 [ 90.28.009 

48552 90. 28. 009 

48605 90. 28. 009 
48559 90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.If Notice No. 1978/ 109-Applications for Approval-<:ontinued 

Goods 

Galvanized seizing wire in 3.175 kg coils, used as binding on ships and 
terminals 

Aluminium nut strip in coil form 2.75 mm x 9.78 mm, used in the 
manufacture of nuts in automatic machinery 

Perforated aluminium sheet, used in the manufacture of guards for 
cooling system in refrigeration units 

910 mm single phase fan to uprate an existing 12.5 MVA transformer 
"Filterite" oil and liquid filters, for fine filteration of oils and liquids 
Oily water separator (Victor), used in manufacture of steel replica of 

H.M.S. Bounty yard 157 (one only) 
Toyo raw river water strainers, model FL-C-MA, used in continuous 

filtering of water for power station 
Vokes/fuel/coalexer 1.016 tonne per hour capacity filter, for use in 

manufacture of a steel replica of H.M.S. Bounty yard 157 (one only) 
Doboy unipax packaging machines, vertical types .. 
Lenzing label attaching machine, used to manufacture onion mesh 

cloth with print band 
Machinery for filling, closing, etc., bottles, cans, etc. 
PR465L Press Tie Tipper Tie Clipper and parts, for use in the food 

processing industry 
Tipper Tie Clipping machine model 1590 and parts for smallgoods 

packaging 
Vacuum packer model K4, used for bulk vacuum packing of meat 
Vakuboy vacuum packer, to be used for vacuum packing of small 

articles such as bacon, luncheon, and sausage products 
Madill logging spar-serial No. 43091, for use in the logging of timber 
Gudrun FAS 10 and FAS 30 steam, electric, and oil heated washer 

extractors 
Washing machine type "WT3" for washing of wool 
Roper Whitney No. 200 power notcher .. 
AMC boring machines .. 
AMC surface grinding machines 
Hydropower 254 tonnes triple action deep drawing press, for flat metal 

blanks 
Peda electro hydraulic rod breakers used to fracture non-ferrous rods 

(two only) 
Rottier series F2 and DA boring machines 
Zanrosso Fox 115 cylinder boring machine .. 
"Ampak" rotomatic die cutting machine, used for die cutting, per-

forating and embossing paperboard, leather, fibreboard, plastics, 
etc. 

Austral Otis upstroking hydraulic press used for moulding rubber sheets 
Branson vibration welder, used in welding plastic component parts 

during production of automatic washing machines and clothes dryers 
"Robertshaw" pneumatic actuators, diaphragm and spring type, 

specially designed for heating and air conditioning applications 
Universal H-6 automatic attaching machine used for attaching fasteners 

to garments 
Elaflex ZV A automatic petrol dispensing nozzles, for dispensing petrol 

and fuel oils in petrol vending installations 
Farris safety-relief valves, series 2600, 2740, 2741, 2745 
Motorised reduction unit ESR4SS 10 h.p. 37 r.p.m., used for raw 

material inclined screw conveyor 
Motorised reduction unit ESR50 0.25 h.p. 210 r.p.m. 
Two speed motor drive units used in drying tumblers .. 
t h.p. electric motor (5.7W) for use in sewage treatment work 
National WL-1 batteries, for use in electronic digital watches 
Brass element head, used in the manufacture of electric elements .. 
Tridon electronic signal flashers, used to operate automotive blinking 

turn signals 
Integrated monolithic quartz crystal filters, 21-4 MHz, 8 pole, model 21 

Fl5D 
34.5 amp 230 kV epoxitod/porcelain mid-span phase spacers, to prevent 

galloping on H.T. lines 
Nyloprint exposure unit 
Eskofot 331 and 339 developer units 
Channel electronics digital thermometers used in laboratory analysis 

and research 
Danfoss 57L, 57H, FRA, FRU, BHO, BAO, PCF, FD, LD, UV, UVC, 

FE, PEA, used for the ignition monitoring and automatic controlling 
of oil and gas fired burners 

Danfoss VLT static frequency converter to control speed of standard 
AC squirrel cage electric motors 

Inventron ultrasonic level controllers used in measuring and controlling 
levels in glass lined vessels 

Marconi moisture meters TF 933 series 
Rain clox automatic irrigation controllers electrically operated to control 

automatic irrigation watering systems 

Rates of Duty 

Normal Pref. 

1731 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

----------

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

99 

15 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

15 

15 
15 
10 

15 
10 

10 

10 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
15 

*or such higher rate of 

1 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide _i __ 


