THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/109-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
.0.	48612	73.25.009	Galvanized seizing wire in 3.175 kg coils, used as binding on ships and terminals	Free*	Free*	99
О.	48676	76.02.001	Aluminium nut strip in coil form 2.75 mm × 9.78 mm, used in the manufacture of nuts in automatic machinery	Free*	Free*	1:
О.	48647	76.03.001	Perforated aluminium sheet, used in the manufacture of guards for cooling system in refrigeration units	Free*	Free*	1:
N N O.	465 148 48679	84.11.061 84.18.039 84.18.039	910 mm single phase fan to uprate an existing 12.5 MVA transformer "Filterite" oil and liquid filters, for fine filteration of oils and liquids Oily water separator (Victor), used in manufacture of steel replica of	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
	661	84.18.039	H.M.S. Bounty yard 157 (one only) Toyo raw river water strainers, model FL-C-MA, used in continuous filtering of water for power station	Free*	Free*	1
Э.	48680	84.18.039	Vokes/fuel/coalexer 1.016 tonne per hour capacity filter, for use in manufacture of a steel replica of H.M.S. Bounty yard 157 (one only)	Free*	Free*	1
1	16 450	84.19.039 84.19.039	Doboy unipax packaging machines, vertical types Lenzing label attaching machine, used to manufacture onion mesh	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
). N	48681 439	84.19.039 84.19.039	cloth with print band Machinery for filling, closing, etc., bottles, cans, etc. PR465L Press Tie Tipper Tie Clipper and parts, for use in the food	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
N	438	84.19.039	processing industry Tipper Tie Clipping machine model 1590 and parts for smallgoods packaging	Free*	Free*	1
<u> </u>	638 639	84.19.039 84.19.039	Vacuum packer model K4, used for bulk vacuum packing of meat Vakuboy vacuum packer, to be used for vacuum packing of small articles such as bacon, luncheon, and sausage products	Free*	Free* Free*	1
И	48596 429	84.22.009 84.40.011	Madill logging spar—serial No. 43091, for use in the logging of timber Gudrun FAS 10 and FAS 30 steam, electric, and oil heated washer extractors	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
۷).	435 48684	84.40.011 84.45.001	Washing machine type "WT3" for washing of wool Roper Whitney No. 200 power notcher	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
Ó. O.	48569 48580	84.45.009 84.45.009	AMC boring machines	Free* Free*	Free*	
).).	48682	84.45.009	Hydropower 254 tonnes triple action deep drawing press, for flat metal blanks	Free*	Free*	
) .	48650	84.45.009	Peda electro hydraulic rod breakers used to fracture non-ferrous rods (two only)	Free*	Free*	
).).	48617 48593	84.45.009 84.45.009	Rottler series F2 and DA boring machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
	688	84.59.059	"Ampak" rotomatic die cutting machine, used for die cutting, per- forating and embossing paperboard, leather, fibreboard, plastics, etc.	Free*	Free*	
	102 664	84.59.059 84.59.059	Austral Otis upstroking hydraulic press used for moulding rubber sheets Branson vibration welder, used in welding plastic component parts during production of automatic washing machines and clothes dryers	Free* Free*	Free*	
1	460	84.59.059	"Robertshaw" pneumatic actuators, diaphragm and spring type, specially designed for heating and air conditioning applications	Free*	Free*	1
	140	84.59.059	Universal H-6 automatic attaching machine used for attaching fasteners to garments	Free*	Free*	
1	481	84.61.011	Elaflex ZVA automatic petrol dispensing nozzles, for dispensing petrol and fuel oils in petrol vending installations	Free*		20
1	666	84.61.021 85.01.001	Farris safety-relief valves, series 2600, 2740, 2741, 2745 Motorised reduction unit ESR4SS 10 h.p. 37 r.p.m., used for raw material inclined screw conveyor	Free* Free*	Free*	j
	667	85.01.019	Motorised reduction unit ESR50 0.25 h.p. 210 r.p.m.	Free*	Free*	1
).).	48621 48601	85.01.001 85.01.001	Two speed motor drive units used in drying tumblers ‡ h.p. electric motor (5.7W) for use in sewage treatment work	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
).	48654 563	85.03.001 85.12.009	National WL-1 batteries, for use in electronic digital watches Brass element head, used in the manufacture of electric elements	Free*	Free*	i
1.	437	85.19.009	Tridon electronic signal flashers, used to operate automotive blinking turn signals	Free*	Free*	1
	57	85.21.021	Integrated monolithic quartz crystal filters, 21–4 MHz, 8 pole, model 21 F15D	Free*	Free*	1
[: 	11	90.10.009	34.5 amp 230 kV epoxitod/porcelain mid-span phase spacers, to prevent galloping on H.T. lines Nyloprint exposure unit	Free*	Free*	
I I D.	15 48554	90.10.009	Eskofot 331 and 339 developer units Channel electronics digital thermometers used in laboratory analysis	Free*	Free*	9
).).	48632	90.28.009	and research Danfoss 57L, 57H, FRA, FRU, BHO, BAO, PCF, FD, LD, UV, UVC, FE, FEA, used for the ignition monitoring and automatic controlling	Free*	Free*	9
Э,	48631	90.28.009	of oil and gas fired burners Danfoss VLT static frequency converter to control speed of standard	Free*	Free*	9
Э.	48552	90.28.009	AC squirrel cage electric motors Inventron ultrasonic level controllers used in measuring and controlling levels in glass lined vessels	Free*	Free*	9
2.	48605	90.28.009	levels in glass lined vessels Marconi moisture meters TF 933 series Rain clox automatic irrigation controllers electrically operated to control	Free*	Free*	9
Э.	48559	90.28.009	Rain clox automatic irrigation controllers electrically operated to control automatic irrigation watering systems		Free* gher rate of he Minister case decide	